· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
9 Case 3:73	3-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Docum	nent 1800 File 191/03/2013 PREFINED	
		COUNSEL/PARTIES OF RECOR	
		OSSINGED! ANTIES OF RECOR	
1		JAN 0 3 2013	
* ∥		350 0 3 2013	
2		COPY COPY	
3	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURTERK US DISTRICT COURT		
	FOR THE DISTR	CICT OF NEV DA DISTRICT OF NEVADA DEPUTY	
4	TO THE OF AMERICA		
5	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, )		
	Plaintiff, )	In Equity No. C-125-ECR	
6	)	Subfile No. C-125-B	
7	WALKER RIVER PAIUTE TRIBE,	DISCLAIMER OF INTEREST IN	
	The second of th	WATER RIGHTS AND NOTICE OF	
	Plaintiff-Intervenor, )	RELATED INFORMATION AND	
9	<u>,                                    </u>	DOCUMENTATION SUPPORTING	
10	<b>*</b> :	) DISCLAIMER	
10	WALKER RIVER IRRIGATION	)	
il	DISTRICT,	)	
12	a corporation, et al.,	) \	
	Defendants.	, )	
. 13.		<u></u>	
14			
15		hereby notifies the Court and the	
. د د.	The undersigned counter-defendant in	the above action hereby notifies the Court and the	
16	United States that the undersigned (or the en	tity on whose behalf the undersigned is acting) has	
17	no interest in any water right within the cates	gories set forth in Paragraph 3 of the Case	
	no interest in any water right within the cate	gorios socionas an anti-	
18	Management Order (Apr. 18, 2000) and, the	refore, disclaims all interest in this action.	
19	This disclaimer and notice shall be ser	nt to the following two persons:	
20			
	Tinda Lea Sharer Chief Dep	uty Clerk	
21	United States District Court 1	for the District of Nevada	
22	400 South Virginia Street, St	uite 301	
	Reno, NV 89501		
23	And And		
24	<u>.                                    </u>	Susan L. Schneider	
25	Susan L. Schneider	United States Department of Justice	
2:	Omitog Printes Debutement of	Flustice 999 18th Street South Terrace - Suite 370	
26	P.O. Box 756	Denver, CO 80202	
. 2'	Littleton, CO 80160	sold or otherwise conveyed ownership of all of the	
	II **	SOLU OL OUTEL WISC CONTO) CO CONTO	
2	41		
-	OF WATER RIGHTS AND NO!	FICE OF RELATED INFORMATION, page 1 of 4	

of 5

## Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1800 Filed 01/03/2013 Page 2 of 5

1	vater rights that the undersigned (or the entity on whose behalf the undersigned is acting) once				
2	owned before the undersigned was served with a Waiver of Service of Notice in Lieu of				
3	Summons or by a Notice in Lieu of Summons, the undersigned provides the following				
4	additional information:				
5	1. The name and address of the party or parties who sold or otherwise conveyed				
6	ownership:				
7	Name(s):				
8	W/A				
9	Street or P.O. Box:				
10					
11	Town or City:				
12					
13	State:				
14					
15	Zip Code:				
16	2. The name and address of each person or entity who acquired ownership				
1:					
1	Name(s):				
2					
2	n/A				
2	Succession 1.0. Don.				
2					
. 2	Town or City:				
. 2	5				
:	State:				
:	7				
	Zip Code:				
	DISCLAIMER OF WATER RIGHTS AND NOTICE OF RELATED INFORMATION, page 2 of				

## Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1800 Filed 01/03/2013 Page 3 of 5

1	
2	3. Attached to or included with this notice is a copy of the (check appropriate
3.	
4	box(es)): $N/A$
5	
	☐ Deced
6	☐ Court Order
7	☐ Other Document.
8	
9	by which the change in ownership was accomplished.
1.0	by which the change in ownership was becomes  4. The undersigned acknowledges that any person or entity who files a Disclaimer
1,1	4. The undersigned acknowledges that any product of this filing. Consequently,
12	of Interest in this matter is ultimately responsible for the accuracy of this filing. Consequently,
13	the undersigned acknowledges that any person or entity who files a Disclaimer of Interest, but,
14	in fact, has water rights subject to this litigation, shall nevertheless be bound by the results of
	this litigation.
15	
16	Executed this 19 day of December 20 12.
17	7
18	
19	Many Taste
2	
2	1
2	[signature of counter-defendant]
	.3
	14 JULING TRUST
	MURRAY ZI
	[name of counter-defendant]
. 2	26
	27
:	28
•	NOTICE OF RELATED INFORMATION, page 3 of 4

## Case 3: 3-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1800 Filed 01/03/2013 Page 4 of 5

l l		
1		
2		NORMAN D. MURRAY, TRUS
3		[name, if applicable, of person acting on
4		behalf of counter-defendant]
5		
6		Kozenarie Wuray, TRUSTEZ
7		[signature, if applicable, of person acting on
8		hehalf of Counter-Defendant]
. 9		ROSEMANIE MURRAY TRUSTER
10		,
11		
12		<b>3</b> 1∧
13		SY HIXON DR. COLEVILLE, CA 96107
. 14		COLEVILLE, OF 1610,
15		[address]
16		530-495-2822
17		530 /
18		[telephone number]
19		
20		
2		
23	2	
. 2	3	
2	4	
2	5.	
2	6	•
. 2	7	

DISCLAIMER OF WATER RIGHTS AND NOTICE OF RELATED INFORMATION, page 4 of 4

Case 3:73-cv-00127-MMD-CSD Document 1800 Filed 01/03/2013 Page 5 of 5

がより加強

NOA LEAS WARER,

VIRGINIA C

02 JAN 2013 PM 3 T

Togo and the second sec